

ARCHIDPLY INDUSTRIES LTD

Date: 07th February, 2020

To,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 532994 NSE Stock Code: Archidply

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of newspaper advertisement of Notice for fixing 14th February, 2020 as Record Date in the matter of scheme of Arrangement between Archidply Industries Limited (AIL) (Demerged Company) and Archidply Décor Limited (ADL) (the Resulting Company) in following newspapers: Financial Express (English) and Janasatta (Hindi) on 07.02.2020.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Archidply Industries Limited

Shyam Daga

Director

Encl: a/a

cc: NSE Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza,
Plot no. C/ 1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051

CIN: L85110UR1995PLC008627



ARCHIDPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L85110UR1995PLC008627

Regd. Off.: Plot no. 7, Sector-9, IIE SIDCUL Pantnagar, Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand -263153 Tel: +91 80 23445607 Fax: +91 80 23348463 Email: info@archidply.com Website: www.archidply.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors of the company in consultation with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), has fixed Friday, the 14th day of February, 2020 as the record date for determining the names of the Equity Shareholders, who shall be entitled to receive shares of Archidply Décor Limited, the Resulting Company (ADL) in the ratio of one (1) new Equity share of the Resulting Company(ADL) of the face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up for every four (4) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10 /- each fully paid up held by him / her / it in Archidaly Industries Limited, the Demerged Company (AIL), pursuant to the Order dated 8th January, 2020 of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, Allahabad sanctioning the Scheme of Arrangement for Demerger and transfer of Demerged Undertaking i.e. Chintamani Undertaking of ARCHIDPLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the Demerged Company") into ARCHIDPLY DECOR LIMITED ("the Resulting Company') under Sections 230 to 232 read with Section 52 and Section 66 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For Archidply Industries Limited

Shyam Daga Director DIN: 00561803

Place : Bangalore Date : 06.02.2020

ARCHIDPLY'

आर्किडप्लाइ इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

सीजार्यक् : L85110UR1995PLC008627 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं. ७, सेक्टर-९, आईआई एसआईसीसीय्पल पंतनगर, कहमुद, काम सिंह नगर, उत्तराकण्ड-263153 बूटलाय : +91 802445607 फैस्स : +91 80 23348463 ई-मेल : info@archidply.com वेसाइट : www.archidply.com

स्चना कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 91 तथा सेबी (सुचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ)

विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 42 के अनुसार एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मण्डल ने बीएसई लिमिटेड तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड (एनएसई) के परामर्श से कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 52 एवं धारा 66 के साथ पिटत धारा 230 से 232 के तहत आर्किडएलाइ इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड (''निर्विलियित कम्पनी')' के आर्किडएलाइ डेकर लिमिटेड (''पिरिणामी कम्पनी')' में निर्विलियत शपथपत्र अर्थात चिन्तामणि अण्डस्टेकिंग के निर्विलम्प एवं अन्तरण हेतु व्यवस्था को योजना की स्वीकृति प्रदान करते हुए माननीय राष्ट्रीय क्पनी विधि अधिकरण, इलाहाबाद पीठ, इलाहाबाद के आदेश दिनांक 8 जनवरी, 2020 के अनुसार आर्किडएलाइ इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड, निर्विलियत कम्पनी (एडाइएल) में इक्विटी शेयरधारकों द्वारा धारित पूर्ण प्रदत्त रु. 10/– प्रत्येक के प्रत्येक चार (4) इक्विटी शेयरों हेतु रु. 10/– के प्रत्येक पूर्ण प्रदत्त फेस वैल्यू के परिणामी कम्पनी (एडीएल) के एक (21) नये इक्विटी शेयर प्राप्त कम्पनी एडीएल) के एक (21) नये इक्विटी शेयर के प्रत्येक प्राप्त प्राप्त कम्पनी एडीएल) के शेयर प्राप्त करने के अधिकारी इक्विटी शेयरधारकों के नाम निर्धारित करने हेतु शुक्रवार, 14 फरवरी, 2020 को रिकार्ड तिथि के रूप में निर्धारित किया है।

कृते आर्किडप्लाइ इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

स्थान : बेंगलुरू तिथि : 06.02.2020 ह./-श्याम डागा निदेशक

डीआईएन : 00561803